Pursuant to the Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration, the 

receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the Board and the 

Contractor agree as follows: 

1. COMPENSATION. 

Article 3 of the Agreement is amended to increase the amount of 

compensation by a total of two hundred and two thousand dollars ($202,000) plus 

applicable New Mexico Gross Receipts Tax, so that Article 3, paragraph A reads in its 

entirety as follows: 

A. The BDDB shall pay to the Contractor in full payment for services 

rendered, a sum not to exceed three hundred seventy-two thousand one hundred twelve

[...]

compensation by a total of one hundred thhty-nine thousand dollars ($139,000.00) plus applicable 

gross receipts tax, so that Atticle 3, paragraph A reads in its enth·ety as follows: 

A The BDDB shall pay to Contractor in full payment for services rendered, a sun1 not 

to exceed three-hundred forty-four thousand two hundred thirty-eight and .43/100 

dollars ($344,238.43) plus applicable gross receipts tax. 

2. TERM AND EFFECTIVE DATE. 

Article 5 of the Agreement is amended to extend the tenn of the Agreement, so that Article 

5 reads in its entirety as follows: 

This Agreement shall te1minate on June 30, 2017 unless te1minated pursuant to Article 6,

[...]

compensation by a total of forty thousand dollars ($40,000.00) plus applicable gross receipts tax, so 

that Article 3, paragraph A reads in its entirety as follows: 

A. The BDDB shall pay to Contractor in full payment for services rendered, a sum 

not to exceed one hundred twenty thousand dollars ($120,000.00), plus applicable 

gross receipts tax. 

2. TERM AND EFFECTIVE DATE. 

Aliicle 5 of the Agreement is amended to extend the tenn of the Agreement, so that Article 

5 reads in its entirety as follows: 

This Agreement shall tenninate on June 30, 2017 unless tem1inated pursuant to Article 6,

[...]

of three hundred thousand dollars ($300,000) plus applicable New Mexico Gross Receipts Tax, so 

that Article 2, paragraph A reads in its entirety as follows: 

A. The BDDB shall pay to Contractor in full payment for services, costs and fees 

incurred, a sum not to exceed one million two hundred thirty thousand dollars 

($1,230,000), plus New Mexico Gross Receipts Tax. 

2. TERM AND EFFECTIVE DATE 

The term of the Agreement is amended to extend the Agreement termination date from June 

30, 2016 to June 30, 2017. 

3. AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE 

Except as specifically provided in this Amendment, the Agreement remains, and shall